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55” Espresso/Cherry/White Wood Finish TV Stand Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois expresso, cerise ou blanc Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera expreso/cereza/blanco NS-HWG1655E/NS-HWG1655C/NS-HWG1655W
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand



ENGLISH SAFETY INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS CAUTION: The top surface of this stand is designed for use with a product weighing no more than 100 lbs. (45.4 kg) and having a width that permits it to sit evenly on the stand with no more than a one-inch overhang on each side of the shelf. Use with products that weigh more than the maximum weight allowed, or with dimensions that extend beyond the maximum width may result in instability, which may result in injury. CAUTION: This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from young children! #: NS-HWG1655E/NS-HWG1655C/NS-HWG1655W



Maximum Supported Weights: - Top shelf: 100 lbs. (45.4 kg) - Middle shelf: 33 lbs. (15.0 kg) - Bottom shelf: 66 lbs. (30.0 kg) Maximum screen size: 60” diagonal Overall dimensions (H × W × D): 25 x 55 x 20 in. (63.5 x 139.7 x 50.8 cm) Overall weight: 87 lbs. (39.5 kg)



20 inch (50.8 cm) 55 inch (139.7 cm)



100 lbs.



33 lbs.



66 lbs.



25.0 inch (63.5 cm)



Tools needed:



Phillips screwdriver
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand



PACKAGE CONTENTS: PARTS Make sure that you have all the parts necessary to assemble your new TV stand. While not all parts are labeled, some of the parts will have a label or an inked letter on the edge to help distinguish similar parts from each other. Use this part identification to help identify similar parts.



A - Top



E - Right middle panel



H - Front panel
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B - Left side panel



C - Right side panel



F - Adjustable shelf



I - Side back panel (2)
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D - Left middle panel



G - Bottom panel



J - Middle back panel



55” Wood Finish TV Stand



PACKAGE CONTENTS: HARDWARE Note: The table below shows the required hardware. You may receive extra hardware. Make sure that you have all the hardware necessary to assemble your new TV stand. Label



Hardware



Qty.



1



Cam screw



29



2



Hidden cam



29



3



4



Shelf support



Label



Hardware



6



Lock washer



3



7



1/4” flat washer



3



8



Allen wrench



1



9



Cabinet pull



4



4



28



Small screws



Cabinet pull screw



10 5



1/4” x 38 mm bolt



20



4



3



1



10



Qty.



2



30



40



50



3



60



70
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Step 1: Preparing the top, bottom, side panels, and front Caution: Assemble your stand on a carpeted floor or on the empty box to avoid scratching your stand.



• Screw 29 cam screws (1) into the holes in the top (A), bottom (G), sides panels (B and C), and front (H), then tighten with a phillips screw driver until the smooth portion of the cam screw is flush with the surface of the part. Use the holes indicated.



You’ll need:



Phillips screwdriver
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1 Cam screw (29)
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand Steps 2: Attaching the middle panels and side panels to the bottom 1 Insert eight hidden cams (2) into the large holes in the middle panels (D and E), and the shorter sides of the bottom (G). The arrow in the hidden cam must point toward the hole in the edge of the panel. 2 Stand the middle panels (D and E) on the bottom (G), as shown, then push the holes with the hidden cams onto the cam screws on the bottom. The edges without the wooden pegs on both middle panels and the bottom panel should point in the same direction. 3 Tighten each hidden cam with a Phillips screwdriver as tight as possible (about 180°). 4 Turn over the middle panel/bottom assembly and push the holes with the hidden cams on the bottom onto the cam screws on the side panels (B and C). The edges with the wooden pegs on the side panels should be pointing the same directions as the middle panels. 5 Tighten each hidden cam with a Phillips screwdriver as tight as possible (about 180°).



You’ll need:



Phillips screwdriver



2 Hidden cam (8)
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand Step 3: Attaching the front to the bottom/panel assembly 1 Lay the bottom/panel assembly on its back, as shown, then insert three hidden cams (2) into the large holes in the long sides of each side panel (B and C), two in the sides of each middle panel (D and E), and three in the bottom (G). 2 Align the front (H) with the bottom/panel assembly and push the cam screws into the holes with the hidden cams on the bottom/panel assembly. 3 Tighten each hidden cam with a Phillips screwdriver as tight as possible (about 180°).



You’ll need:



Phillips screwdriver



8



2 Hidden cam (13)
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand Step 4: Attaching the top 1 Carefully stand the unit on its legs, then insert eight hidden cams (2), as shown, into the large holes in the side panels (B and C) and the middle panels (D and E). 2 Align the top (A) with the front/bottom/panel assembly and push the cam screws into the holes with the hidden cams in the side and middle panels. 3 Tighten each hidden cam with a Phillips screwdriver as tight as possible (about 180°). 4 Using the Allen wrench (8), secure the top to the front/bottom/panel assembly with three 1/4” bolts (5), 1/4” flat washers (7), and lock washers (6). All of the doors on the front piece need to be open to access the holes for the three 1/4" bolts. Leave all the doors on the front (H) open to make it easier to attach the cabinet pulls later.



You’ll need:



Phillips screwdriver 2 Hidden cam (8)



8 Allen wrench (1)



5 1/4” bolt (3)
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6 Lock washer (3)



7 Flat washer (3)
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand Step 5: Attaching the back 1 Align the left side back panel (I) with the back of the unit. Push on opposite corners to “square” the unit, if required. 2 Using a Phillips screwdriver, fasten the back to the main body of the TV stand with the small screws (4). 3 Align the center back panel (J) with the back of the unit. Push on opposite corners to “square” the unit, if required. 4 Using a Phillips screwdriver, fasten the back to the main body of the TV stand with the small screws (4). 5 Align the right side back panel (I) with the back of the unit. Push on opposite corners to “square” the unit, if required. 6 Using a Phillips screwdriver, fasten the back to the main body of the TV stand with the small screws (4).



You’ll need:



Phillips screwdriver



10



4 Small screws (28)
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand Step 6: Installing the adjustable shelf and door pulls 1 Open the two center cabinet doors. 2 Insert the four shelf supports (3) into the holes provided in the middle panels. Choose the holes that let the shelf accommodate your equipment. 3 Slide the adjustable shelf (F) into the unit. Make sure that the shelf supports are level. 4 Attach the four cabinet pulls (9) to the cabinet doors with the cabinet pull screws (10), then tighten with the Phillips screw driver.



You’ll need:



Phillips screwdriver



3 Shelf supports (4)



9 Cabinet pull (4)
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10 Cabinet pull screw (4)
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand



CARE AND MAINTENANCE Wood/Laminate • Use your favorite type of furniture polish. • Do not spray polish directly onto the stand. Spray onto a soft cloth then wipe the stand. • Always test any polish in a discrete location first, such as the back of the stand, to make sure that there is no adverse reaction. • Dust frequently with a soft cloth. • Never slide objects across surfaces. Lift objects from the top surface rather than dragging them across the finish when moving them. • Do not expose your stand to direct sunlight, drying heat sources, or dampness.



WARNING Please use your stand correctly and safely. Improper use can cause safety hazards or damage to your furniture or household items. Carefully read the following chart. Look out for:



What can happen:



How to avoid the problem:



• Children climbing on the stand. • Children playing near the TV.



• Risk of injury or death. • A child playing with a TV can cause it to tip over.



• Never allow children to climb on or play with the stand. • Do not place toys or food on the top shelves. Children may try to climb to reach them out of curiosity.



• Improper use of the stand to support TVs. • Risk of injury or death. • TV’s that exceed the specified size and weight limitations • TVs can be very heavy. Note, older CRT TVs tend to be for this stand. unbalanced and prone to tipping forward.



• A TV must only be set on furniture specifically designed to support a television. • Never use a TV that exceeds the weight ratings or size guidelines specified for the stand.



• Overloaded shelves



• Risk of injury. • Top-heavy furniture can tip over. • Overloaded shelves can break.



• Never exceed the weight limits shown in the instructions. • Work from the bottom to the top when loading shelves. • The middle shelf can only support 33 lbs. and the bottom shelf can only support 66 lbs. The top can support 100 lbs.



• Improperly moving the stand.



• The stand can tip over or break if improperly moved. • Risk of injury.



• Unload shelves from the top to the bottom before moving the stand. • Do not push the stand, especially on a carpeted floor. Have a friend help you lift the item and set it in place. • Do not lift the stand using the top shelf. Lift from the frame or leg assembly. • Remove the TV before moving the TV stand.
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand



ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY



•



Definitions: The Distributor* of Insignia branded products warrants to you, the original purchaser of this new Insignia-branded product (“Product”), that the Product shall be free of defects in the original manufacturer of the material or workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of your purchase of the Product (“Warranty Period”). For this warranty to apply, your Product must be purchased in the United States or Canada from a Best Buy branded retail store or online at www.bestbuy.com or www.bestbuy.ca, and is packaged with this warranty statement.



How long does the coverage last? The Warranty Period lasts for 1 year (365 days) from the date you purchased the Product. Your purchase date is printed on the receipt you received with the Product.



What does this warranty cover? During the Warranty Period, if the original manufacture of the material or workmanship of the Product is determined to be defective by an authorized Insignia repair center or store personnel, Insignia will (at its sole option): (1) repair the Product with new or rebuilt parts; or (2) replace the Product at no charge with new or rebuilt comparable products or parts. Products and parts replaced under this warranty become the property of Insignia and are not returned to you. If service of Products or parts are required after the Warranty Period expires, you must pay all labor and parts charges. This warranty lasts as long as you own your Insignia Product during the Warranty Period. Warranty coverage terminates if you sell or otherwise transfer the Product.



How to obtain warranty service? If you purchased the Product at a Best Buy retail store location, please take your original receipt and the Product to any Best Buy store. Make sure that you place the Product in its original packaging or packaging that provides the same amount of protection as the original packaging. If you purchased the Product from a Best Buy online web site (www.bestbuy.com or www.bestbuy.ca), mail your original receipt and the Product to the address listed on the web site. Make sure that you put the Product in its original packaging or packaging that provides the same amount of protection as the original packaging. To obtain warranty service, in the United States call 1-888-BESTBUY or in Canada call 1-866-BESTBUY. Call agents may diagnose and correct the issue over the phone.



Display panel damaged by static (non-moving) images applied for lengthy periods (burn-in). • Damage due to incorrect operation or maintenance • Connection to an incorrect voltage or power supply • Attempted repair by any person not authorized by Insignia to service the Product • Products sold “as is” or “with all faults” • Consumables, including but not limited to batteries (i.e. AA, AAA, C etc.) • Products where the factory applied serial number has been altered or removed • Loss or Theft of this product or any part of the product • Display panels containing up to three (3) pixel failures (dots that are dark or incorrectly illuminated) grouped in an area smaller than one tenth (1/10) of the display size or up to five (5) pixel failures throughout the display. (Pixel based displays may contain a limited number of pixels that may not function normally.) • Failures or Damage caused by any contact including but not limited to liquids, gels or pastes. REPAIR REPLACEMENT AS PROVIDED UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY. INSIGNIA SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES FOR THE BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY ON THIS PRODUCT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOST DATA, LOSS OF USE OF YOUR PRODUCT, LOST BUSINESS OR LOST PROFITS. INSIGNIA PRODUCTS MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES FOR THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF AND CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE AND NO WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WILL APPLY AFTER THE WARRANTY PERIOD. SOME STATES, PROVINCES AND JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS, WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE OR PROVINCE TO PROVINCE. Contact Insignia: For customer service please call 1-877-467-4289 www.insigniaproducts.com INSIGNIA is a trademark of Best Buy and its affiliated companies. Distributed by Best Buy Purchasing, LLC ©2015 Best Buy. All rights reserved. Made in China



Where is the warranty valid? This warranty is valid only in the United States and Canada at Best Buy branded retail stores or websites to the original purchaser of the product in the county where the original purchase was made.



What does the warranty not cover? This warranty does not cover: • Customer instruction/education • Installation • Set up adjustments • Cosmetic damage • Damage due to weather, lightning, and other acts of God, such as power surges • Accidental damage • Misuse • Abuse • Negligence • Commercial purposes/use, including but not limited to use in a place of business or in communal areas of a multiple dwelling condominium or apartment complex, or otherwise used in a place of other than a private home. • Modification of any part of the Product, including the antenna
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois



FRANÇAIS INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ ET SPÉCIFICATIONS ATTENTION : La surface supérieure de ce meuble a été conçue pour des produits d’un poids ne dépassant pas 100 lb (45,4 kg) et dont la largeur permettra de le poser de façon répartie sur ce meuble sans dépasser un porte-à-faux de 1 po de chaque côté de l’étagère. Une utilisation avec des produits plus lourds que le poids maximal spécifié ou qui dépassent les dimensions au-delà de la largeur maximale peut provoquer une instabilité source de blessures. ATTENTION : Ce produit contient des petites pièces qui peuvent présenter des risques d’étouffement si elles sont avalées. Ranger ces éléments hors de la portée des jeunes enfants! N° : NS-HWG1655E/NS-HWG1655C/NS-HWG1655W



Poids maximal soutenu : - Étagère supérieure : 100 lb (45,4 kg) - Étagère médiane : 33 lb (15 kg) - Étagère inférieure : 66 lb (30 kg) Taille maximale de l’écran : 60 po en diagonale Dimensions hors-tout (H × L × P) : 25 x 55 x 20 po (63,5 x 139,7 x 50,8 cm) Poids hors-tout : 87 lb (39,5 kg)



20 po (50,8 cm) 55 po (139,7 cm)



100 lb



33 lb



25 po (63,5 cm)



66 lb
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55” Wood Finish TV Stand



Outils nécessaires :



Tournevis cruciforme



CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE : ÉLÉMENTS Vérifier d’avoir toutes les pièces nécessaires pour assembler ce meuble pour téléviseur neuf. Bien que toutes les pièces ne soient pas étiquetées, certaines ont une étiquette ou une lettre écrite à l'encre sur la bordure pour permettre de distinguer les pièces qui sont similaires aux autres. Utiliser cette identification des pièces pour faciliter l’identification des pièces similaires.



A - Dessus



E - Panneau du milieu droit



H - Panneau avant
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B - Panneau latéral gauche



C - Panneau latéral droit



F - Étagère réglable



I - Panneau latéral arrière (2)
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D - Panneau du milieu gauche



G - Panneau inférieur



J - Panneau du milieu arrière



Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois



CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE : FIXATIONS Remarque : Le tableau ci-après indique les fixations requises. Il se peut que des fixations supplémentaires soient incluses. Vérifier que les fixations nécessaires à l’assemblage de ce meuble pour téléviseur neuf sont fournies. Étiquette 1



2



Fixations



Qté



Vis pour ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique



Étiquette



Fixations



Qté



6



Rondelle de blocage



3



29



Rondelle plate de 1/4 po



7



Ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée



29



Clé hexagonale



8 3



Taquet d’étagère



Poignée d'armoire



Petites vis



Vis de 1/4 po × 38 mm



Vis de la poignée d'armoire



20



4



3



1



10



4



28 10



5



1



4 9



4



3



2



30



40



50



3



60



70
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80



90



100mm
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois



INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE Étape 1 : préparation du dessus, du panneau inférieur, des panneaux latéraux et du panneau avant ATTENTION : Assembler le meuble sur une moquette ou sur la boîte d’emballage vide pour éviter de le rayer.



• Visser 29 vis pour ferrure d’assemblage (1) dans les orifices du dessus (A), du panneau inférieur (G), des panneaux latéraux (B et C) et du panneau avant (H), puis serrer à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme jusqu'à ce que la partie lisse de la vis pour ferrure d’assemblage soit au ras de la surface du panneau. Utiliser les orifices indiqués.



Sont nécessaires :



Tournevis cruciforme
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1 Vis pour ferrure d’assemblage (29)
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois Étape 2 : fixation des panneaux du milieu et latéraux au panneau inférieur 1 Insérer huit ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées (2) dans les grands orifices des panneaux du milieu (D et E) et dans les côtés les plus courts du panneau inférieur (G). La flèche de la ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée doit être tournée vers l'orifice de la bordure du panneau. 2 Redresser les panneaux du milieu verticalement (D et E) sur le panneau inférieur (G), tel qu'indiqué, puis insérer les orifices avec ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées sur les vis pour ferrure d’assemblage du panneau inférieur. Les côtés sans les chevilles en bois sur les deux panneaux du milieu et le panneau inférieur doivent être orientés dans la même direction. 3 Serrer à fond chaque ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme (environ 180°). 4 Retourner la structure des panneaux du milieu et du panneau inférieur et enfoncer les orifices avec ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées du panneau inférieur sur les vis pour ferrure d’assemblage des panneaux latéraux (B et C). Les côtés avec les chevilles en bois sur les panneaux latéraux doivent être orientés dans la même direction que les panneaux du milieu. 5 Serrer à fond chaque ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme (environ 180°).



Sont nécessaires :



Tournevis cruciforme



2 Ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée (8)
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois Étape 3 : fixation du panneau avant à la structure de montage et au panneau inférieur 1 Placer la structure de montage et le panneau inférieur sur son dos, tel qu'illustré, puis insérer trois ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées (2) dans les grands orifices des longs côtés de chaque panneau latéral (B et C), deux dans les côtés de chaque panneau du milieu (D et E) et trois dans le panneau inférieur (G). 2 Aligner le panneau avant (H) avec la structure de montage et le panneau inférieur et insérer les vis pour ferrure d’assemblage dans les orifices avec les ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées de la structure de montage et du panneau inférieur. 3 Serrer à fond chaque ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme (environ 180°).



Sont nécessaires :



Tournevis cruciforme
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2 Ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée (13)
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois Étape 4 : fixation du dessus 1 Redresser délicatement le meuble sur ses pieds, puis insérer huit ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées (2), tel qu'illustré, dans les grands orifices des panneaux latéraux (B et C) et dans les panneaux du milieu (D et E). 2 Aligner le dessus (A) avec la structure de montage et le panneau inférieur et avant et enfoncer les vis pour ferrure d’assemblage dans les orifices avec les ferrures d’assemblage à excentrique masquées des panneaux latéraux et du milieu. 3 Serrer à fond chaque ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme (environ 180°). 4 À l'aide de la clé hexagonale (8), fixer la structure de montage et le panneau inférieur et avant avec trois vis de 1/4 po (5), trois rondelles plates de 1/4 po (7) et trois rondelles frein (6). Toutes les portes du panneau avant doivent rester ouvertes pour accéder aux orifices pour les trois vis de 1/4 po. Laisser toutes les portes du panneau avant (H) ouvertes pour faciliter la fixation ultérieure des poignées du meuble.



Sont nécessaires : Tournevis cruciforme 2 Ferrure d’assemblage à excentrique masquée (8)



8 Clé hexagonale (1)



5 Vis de 1/4 po (3)
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6 Rondelle frein (3)



7 Rondelle plate (3)
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois Étape 5 : fixation du panneau arrière 1 Aligner le panneau latéral gauche arrière (I) avec le dos du meuble. Si nécessaire, appuyer sur les angles opposés du meuble pour le mettre « au carré ». 2 À l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme, fixer le dos à la structure principal du meuble pour téléviseur avec les petites vis (4). 3 Aligner le panneau du milieu arrière (J) avec le dos du meuble. Si nécessaire, appuyer sur les angles opposés du meuble pour le mettre « au carré ». 4 À l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme, fixer le dos à la structure principal du meuble pour téléviseur avec les petites vis (4). 5 Aligner le panneau latéral droit arrière (I) avec le dos du meuble. Si nécessaire, appuyer sur les angles opposés du meuble pour le mettre « au carré ». 6 À l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme, fixer le dos à la structure principal du meuble pour téléviseur avec les petites vis (4).



Sont nécessaires :



Tournevis cruciforme
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4 Petites vis (28)
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois Étape 6 : installation de l’étagère réglable et des poignées de la porte 1 Ouvrir les deux portes centrales de l'armoire. 2 Insérer les quatre taquets d’étagère (3) dans les orifices existants des panneaux du milieu. Choisir les orifices qui permettent un espace suffisant pour installer l'équipement. 3 Faire glisser l’étagère réglable (F) dans le meuble. S'assurer que les taquets d’étagère sont de niveau. 4 Fixer les quatre poignées d'armoire (9) aux portes à l'aide des vis de la poignée d'armoire (10), puis serrer avec le tournevis cruciforme.



Sont nécessaires :



Tournevis cruciforme



3 Taquets d’étagère (4)



9 Poignée d'armoire (4) 10 Vis de la poignée d'armoire (4)
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Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois



MAINTENANCE ET ENTRETIEN Bois et laminé • Permet d'utiliser le type préféré de cire pour les meubles. • Ne pas vaporiser de cire directement sur le meuble. Vaporiser la cire sur un chiffon doux, puis passer celui-ci sur le meuble. • Toujours tester la cire au préalable sur un endroit discret tel que l'arrière du meuble, pour être sûr de l'absence de réaction indésirable. • Essuyer fréquemment avec un chiffon doux. • Ne jamais faire glisser d'objets sur les surfaces. Soulever les objets de la surface supérieure plutôt que de les faire glisser sur la finition lorsqu'ils sont déplacés. • Ne pas exposer le meuble à la lumière directe du soleil, à des sources de chaleur séchantes ou à l'humidité.



AVERTISSEMENT Utiliser le meuble correctement et en toute sécurité. Une utilisation incorrecte pourrait représenter un danger ou endommager le meuble ou des articles domestiques. Lire attentivement le tableau ci-après. Surveiller :



Ce qui peut se passer :



Comment éviter le problème :



• Les enfants qui montent sur le meuble. • Les enfants qui jouent à côté du téléviseur.



• Risque de blessures ou de décès. • Un enfant qui joue avec le téléviseur pourrait le faire basculer.



• Ne jamais laisser les enfants monter ni jouer sur le meuble. • Ne pas placer de jouets ni de nourriture sur les étagères supérieures. Par curiosité, les enfants pourraient essayer de monter sur le meuble pour les atteindre.



• Une utilisation incorrecte du meuble pour supporter les • Risque de blessures ou de décès. • Un téléviseur doit être uniquement placé sur un meuble téléviseurs. • Les téléviseurs peuvent être très lourds. De plus, les spécifiquement conçu pour supporter sa charge. • Les téléviseurs qui dépassent les limites de la taille et du téléviseurs anciens à tube cathodique rend les téléviseurs • Ne jamais utiliser un téléviseur dont le poids dépasse le poids spécifiées pour ce meuble. instables pouvant facilement basculer vers l'avant. coefficient de poids ou les directives de dimensions spécifiés pour le meuble. • Étagères surchargées



• Risque de blessures. • Ne jamais dépasser les limites de poids indiquées dans les • Les meubles dont le poids n’est pas concentré en hauteur instructions. pourraient se renverser. • Charger les étagères en commençant du bas vers le haut. • Les étagères surchargées peuvent s'effondrer. • L'étagère médiane peut recevoir un poids maximal de 33 lb, alors que l'étagère inférieure peut recevoir un poids maximal de 66 lb. Le dessus peut recevoir un poids maximal de 100 lb.



• Déplacement inapproprié du meuble



• Le meuble peut se renverser ou s'effondrer s'il n'est pas déplacé correctement. • Risque de blessures.
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• Décharger les étagères de haut en bas avant de déplacer le meuble. • Ne pas pousser le meuble, en particulier sur une moquette. Demander l'aide d'un ami pour soulever le meuble et le mettre en place. • Ne pas soulever le meuble en utilisant l'étagère supérieure Soulever à partir de la structure ou des pieds. • Retirer le téléviseur avant de le déplacer.



Meuble pour téléviseur de 55 po avec finition bois



GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN Description : Le distributeur* de produits de la marque Insignia garantit au premier acheteur de ce produit neuf de la marque Insignia (« Produit »), qu’il est exempt de défauts de fabrication et de main-d’œuvre à l’origine, pour une période d’un (1) an à partir de la date d’achat du Produit (« Période de garantie »). Cette garantie ne s’applique que si le produit a été acheté aux États-Unis ou au Canada auprès d’un détaillant de la marque Best Buy ou sur les sites www.bestbuy.com ou www.bestbuy.ca, et qu'il a été emballé avec cette déclaration de garantie.



Quelle est la durée de la couverture? La Période de garantie dure un an (365 jours) à compter de la date d’achat de ce Produit. La date d’achat est imprimée sur le reçu fourni avec le Produit.



Que couvre cette garantie? Pendant la Période de garantie, si un vice de matériau ou de main-d’œuvre d'origine est détecté sur le Produit par un service de réparation agréé par Insignia ou le personnel du magasin, Insignia (à sa seule discrétion) : (1) réparera le Produit en utilisant des pièces détachées neuves ou remises à neuf; ou (2) remplacera le Produit par un produit ou des pièces neuves ou remises à neuf de qualité comparable. Les produits et pièces remplacés au titre de cette garantie deviennent la propriété d’Insignia et ne sont pas retournés à l’acheteur. Si les Produits ou pièces nécessitent une réparation après l’expiration de la Période de garantie, l’acheteur devra payer tous les frais de main-d’œuvre et les pièces. Cette garantie reste en vigueur tant que l’acheteur reste propriétaire du Produit Insignia pendant la Période de garantie. La garantie prend fin si le Produit est revendu ou transféré d’une quelconque façon que ce soit à tout autre propriétaire.



Comment obtenir une réparation sous garantie? Si le produit a été acheté dans un magasin Best Buy, ramener le produit accompagné de la preuve d’achat originale dans n’importe quel magasin Best Buy. Prendre soin de remettre le Produit dans son emballage d’origine ou dans un emballage qui procure la même qualité de protection que celui d’origine. Si le Produit a été acheté en ligne sur un site Internet de Best Buy (www.bestbuy.com ou www.bestbuy.ca) l’expédier accompagné du reçu original à l’adresse indiquée sur le site Web. Prendre soin de remettre le Produit dans son emballage d’origine ou dans un emballage qui procure la même qualité de protection que celui d’origine. Afin d’obtenir le service de la garantie, appeler le 1-888-BESTBUY pour les États-Unis ou au Canada, appeler le 1-866-BESTBUY. L’assistance technique établira un diagnostic et corrigera le problème au téléphone.



Où cette garantie s’applique-t-elle? Cette garantie n’est applicable qu’aux États-Unis et au Canada dans un magasin de la marque Best Buy ou leurs sites Internet à l’acheteur original du Produit dans le pays où il a été effectué.



Ce qui n’est pas couvert par cette garantie limitée



•



une utilisation commerciale, y compris mais sans s’y limiter, l’utilisation dans un centre commercial ou dans les parties communes d’immeubles en copropriété ou d’immeubles d’appartements, ainsi que tout endroit autre qu’un domicile privé; • la modification de tout ou partie du Produit, y compris l’antenne; • un écran endommagé par les images fixes (sans mouvement) qui restent affichées pendant de longues périodes (rémanentes); • les dommages ayant pour origine une utilisation ou une maintenance défectueuse; • la connexion à une source électrique dont la tension est inadéquate; • la tentative de réparation par toute personne non agréée par Insignia pour réparer le Produit; • les produits vendus « en l’état » ou « hors service »; • les consommables, y compris mais sans s’y limiter les piles ou batteries (AA, AAA, C etc.); • les produits dont le numéro de série usine a été altéré ou enlevé; • la perte ou vol de ce produit ou de tout élément le composant; • les écrans où les trois (3) premiers pixels défectueux (points noirs ou incorrectement allumés) groupés dans une surface inférieure à un dixième (1/10) de celle de l’écran, ou un maximum de cinq (5) pixels défectueux sur toute la surface de l'écran. (les écrans comportant des pixels peuvent contenir un nombre limité de pixels défectueux); • les défauts ou dommages causés par tout contact, mais sans s’y limiter, avec des liquides, gels ou pâtes. LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT, TELS QU’OFFERTS PAR LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE, CONSTITUENT LE SEUL RECOURS DE L’ACHETEUR POUR TOUTE VIOLATION DE GARANTIE. INSIGNIA NE SAURAIT ÊTRE TENU POUR RESPONSABLE DE DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU CONSÉCUTIFS, RÉSULTANT DE L’INEXÉCUTION D'UNE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE SUR CE PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS, SANS S’Y LIMITER, LA PERTE DE DONNÉES, L’IMPOSSIBILITÉ D’UTILISER LE PRODUIT, L’INTERRUPTION D’ACTIVITÉ OU LA PERTE DE PROFITS. INSIGNIA PRODUCTS N’OCTROIE AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE RELATIVE À CE PRODUIT; TOUTES LES GARANTIES EXPRESSES OU IMPLICITES POUR CE PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS LIMITATION, TOUTE GARANTIE DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, D'ADÉQUATION À UN BUT PARTICULIER, SONT LIMITÉES À LA PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE APPLICABLE TELLE QUE DÉCRITE CI-DESSUS ET AUCUNE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE NE S’APPLIQUERA APRÈS LA PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE. CERTAINS ÉTATS, PROVINCES ET JURIDICTIONS NE RECONNAISSENT PAS LES LIMITATIONS DE LA DURÉE DE VALIDITÉ DES GARANTIES IMPLICITES. PAR CONSÉQUENT, LES LIMITATIONS SUSMENTIONNÉES PEUVENT NE PAS S'APPLIQUER À L’ACHETEUR ORIGINAL. LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE DONNE À L'ACHETEUR DES GARANTIES JURIDIQUES SPÉCIFIQUES; IL PEUT AUSSI BÉNÉFICIER D'AUTRES GARANTIES QUI VARIENT D'UN ÉTAT OU D'UNE PROVINCE À L'AUTRE. Pour contacter Insignia : Pour toute assistance technique, appeler le 1-877-467-4289 www.insigniaproducts.com INSIGNIA est une marque de commerce de Best Buy et de ses sociétés affiliées. Distribuée par Best Buy Purchasing, LLC ©2015 Best Buy. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en Chine



La présente garantie ne couvre pas : • la formation du client; • l'installation; • les réglages de configuration; • les dommages esthétiques; • les dommages résultants des intempéries, de la foudre et d'autres catastrophes naturelles telles que les surtensions; • les dégâts matériels; • une utilisation inadaptée; • une manipulation abusive; • la négligence;
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera



ESPAÑOL INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD Y ESPECIFICACIONES CUIDADO: la parte superior de este mueble está diseñada para utilizarse con productos de un peso máximo de 100 lb (45.4 kg) y teniendo un ancho que le permita asentarse de manera uniforme con un saliente no mayor de una pulgada a cada lado de la repisa. El uso con productos que pesen más de lo especificado o que se sobrepasen del ancho máximo puede crear inestabilidad y causar posibles lesiones. CUIDADO: este producto contiene piezas pequeñas que representan un peligro de asfixia si se tragan. ¡Mantenga estas piezas alejadas de los niños! N.° NS-HWG1655E/NS-HWG1655C/NS-HWG1655W



Pesos máximos admitidos: - Repisa superior: 100 lb (45.4 kg) - Repisa de en medio: 33 lb (15 kg) - Repisa inferior: 66 lb (30 kg) Tamaño máximo de pantalla: 60 pulg. en diagonal Dimensiones totales (Alto × Ancho × Prof.): 25 x 55 x 20 pulg. (63.5 x 139.7 x 50.8 cm) Peso total: 87 lb (39.5 kg)



20 pulg. (50.8 cm) 55 pulg. (139.7 cm)



100 lb



33 lb 66 lb 25 pulg. (63.5 cm)



Herramientas requeridas:



Destornillador Phillips
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera



CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE: PIEZAS Asegúrese de que tenga todos los elementos necesarios para ensamblar su mueble nuevo para televisor. Aunque no todas las partes están marcadas, algunas de las partes tendrán una etiqueta o una letra marcada con tinta en el borde para ayudar a distinguir las partes similares una de la otra. Use esta parte de identificación para ayudarle a identificar las partes similares.



A - Panel superior



E - Panel intermedio derecho



H - Panel frontal
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B - Panel lateral izquierdo



C - Panel lateral derecho



F - Repisa ajustable



I - Panel posterior lateral (2)
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D - Panel intermedio izquierdo



G - Panel inferior



J - Panel posterior intermedio



Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera



CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE: FERRETERÍA Nota: la tabla a continuación le muestra la ferretería requerida. Puede ser que reciba ferretería extra. Asegúrese de que tenga todos los herrajes necesarios para el ensamblado de su mueble para televisor. Etiqueta 1



Ferretería



Cantidad 29



Tornillo de leva



2



Leva oculta



3



Soporte de repisa



Etiqueta



Ferretería



6



Arandela de seguridad



3



7



Arandela plana de 1/4 pulg.



3



8



Llave Allen



1
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4 Tirador de la puerta



9 4



5



Tornillo del tirador de la puerta



10



Tornillos de 1/4 pulg x 38 mm



4



3



1



20



4



28



Tornillos pequeños



10



Cantidad



2



30



40



50



3



60



70
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4in



80



90



100mm
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Paso 1: Preparación del panel superior, inferior, paneles laterales y frontal. Cuidado: ensamble el mueble sobre una alfombra o sobre una caja de cartón vacía para evitar ralladuras en el mueble.



• Enrosque 29 tornillos de leva (1) en los agujeros pre taladrados el panel frontal (A), inferior (G), los paneles laterales (B y C) y el panel frontal (H) y apriete con un destornillador Phillips hasta que la parte pulida del tornillo de leva quede al ras con la superficie de la pieza. Use los agujeros indicados.



Necesitará:



Destornillador Phillips
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1 Tornillo de leva (29)
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera Paso 2:Colocación de los paneles intermedios y los paneles laterales de la parte inferior 1 Inserte ocho levas ocultas (2) en los agujeros grandes en el medio de los paneles (D y E) y los laterales cortos del panel inferior (G). La flecha en la leva oculta debe de apuntar hacia el agujero en el borde del panel. 2 Coloque verticalmente los paneles intermedios (D y E) en el panel inferior (G), como se muestra, después empuje los agujeros con las levas ocultas en los tornillos de leve en el panel inferior. Los bordes sin las estaquillas de madera en los dos paneles intermedios y el panel inferior deben apuntar en la misma dirección. 3 Apriete cada leva oculta con un destornillador Phillips lo más ajustado posible (aproximadamente 180°). 4 Dé la vuelta al conjunto del panel intermedio e inferior y empuje los agujeros con las cámaras ocultas en la parte inferior en los tornillos de leva en los paneles laterales (B y C). Los bordes con las estaquillas de madera en los paneles laterales deben estar apuntando en las mismas direcciones que los paneles intermedios. 5 Apriete cada leva oculta con un destornillador Phillips lo más ajustado posible (aproximadamente 180°).



Necesitará:



Destornillador Phillips



2 Leva oculta (8)
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera Paso 3: Sujetado de la parte frontal al conjunto del panel inferior 1 Coloque el conjunto del panel inferior sobre su parte posterior, como se muestra e inserte tres cámaras ocultas (2) en los agujeros grandes en los lados largos de cada panel (B y C), dos en los lados de cada panel intermedio (D y E) y tres en el panel inferior (G). 2 Alinee la parte frontal (H) con el conjunto del panel inferior y empuje los tornillos de leva en los agujeros con las levas ocultas en el conjunto del panel inferior. 3 Apriete cada leva oculta con un destornillador Phillips lo más ajustado posible (aproximadamente 180°).



Necesitará:



Destornillador Phillips
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2 Leva oculta (13)
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera Paso 4: Instalación del panel superior 1 Coloque cuidadosamente la unidad en sus patas, luego inserte ocho cámaras ocultas (2) en los agujeros grandes en los lados de los paneles (B y C) y los paneles intermedios (D y E). 2 Alinee la parte superior (A) con el conjunto del panel frontal e inferior y empuje los tornillos de leva en los agujeros con las levas ocultas en los paneles laterales e intermedios. 3 Apriete cada leva oculta con un destornillador Phillips lo más ajustado posible (aproximadamente 180°). 4 Utilizando una llave Allen (8), asegure el panel superior al conjunto del panel frontal e inferior con los tres pernos de 1/4 pulg. (5), las arandelas planas de 1/4 pulg. (7) y las arandelas de bloqueo (6). Todas las puertas en la parte frontal de la pieza tienen que estar abiertas para acceder a los agujeros para los tres pernos de 1/4 pulg.. Deje todas las puertas de la parte frontal (H) abiertas para luego facilitar la instalación de los tiradores.



Necesitará:



Destornillador Phillips 2 Leva oculta (8)



8 Llave Allen (1)



5 Perno 1/4 pulg. (3)
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6 Arandela de bloqueo (3)



7 Arandela plana (3)
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera Paso 5: Montaje del panel posterior 1 Alinee el panel izquierdo posterior (I) con la parte posterior de la unidad. Ejerza presión en las esquinas opuestas para poner la unidad derecha, si es necesario. 2 Utilizando un destornillador Phillips, apriete el panel posterior al cuerpo principal del mueble para televisor con los tornillos pequeños (4). 3 Alinee el panel izquierdo intermedio (J) con la parte posterior de la unidad. Ejerza presión en las esquinas opuestas para poner la unidad derecha, si es necesario. 4 Utilizando un destornillador Phillips, apriete el panel posterior al cuerpo principal del mueble para televisor con los tornillos pequeños (4). 5 Alinee el panel derecho posterior (I) con la parte posterior de la unidad. Ejerza presión en las esquinas opuestas para poner la unidad derecha, si es necesario. 6 Utilizando un destornillador Phillips, apriete el panel posterior al cuerpo principal del mueble para televisor con los tornillos pequeños (4).



Necesitará:



Destornillador Phillips
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4Tornillos pequeños (28)
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera Paso 6: Instalación de la repisa ajustable y de los tiradores para puertas 1 Abra las dos puertas del gabinete central. 2 Inserte los cuatros soportes de repisa (3) en los agujeros pre taladrados en los paneles intermedios. Escoja los agujeros que le permitan a la repisa tener el espacio suficiente acomodar su equipo. 3 Deslice la repisa ajustable (F) en la unidad. Asegúrese de que los soportes de la repisa estén a nivel. 4 Coloque los cuatro tiradores para puertas (9) en las puertas del gabinete con los tornillos de los tiradores (10) y apriételos con un destornillador Phillips.



Necesitará:



Destornillador Phillips



3 Soportes de repisa (4)



9 Tirador de la puerta (4)
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10 Tornillo del tirador de la puerta (4)
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera



CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO Madera y laminado • Utilice su tipo de cera para muebles favorita. • No vaporice directamente la cera en el mueble. Vaporice en un paño suave cuando limpie el mueble. • Siempre pruebe la cera en un lugar discreto primero, tal como la parte posterior del mueble para asegurarse que no haya una reacción no deseada. • Limpie regularmente con un paño suave. • No deslice objetos en las superficies. Levante los objetos de la superficie superior para no arrastrarlos sobre el acabado al moverlos. • No exponga su mueble a la luz solar directa, a fuentes de calor secadoras o humedad.



ADVERTENCIA Por favor use su mueble correctamente y con cuidado. El uso incorrecto puede causar riesgos para la seguridad o daños al mueble o a los artículos del hogar. Lea cuidadosamente la siguiente tabla. Preste atención a:



¿Qué puede suceder?



Como evitar el problema:



• Niños subiéndose al mueble. • Los niños jugando cerca del televisor.



• Riesgo de lesiones o muerte. • Un niño jugando con un televisor podría hacerlo volcar.



• No deje que niños se suban sobre el mueble o jueguen con el mismo. • No coloque juguetes o comidas sobre las repisas superiores. Los niños trataran de subir para alcanzarlos solo por curiosidad.



• Uso incorrecto del mueble para sostener televisores. • Televisores que excedan las limitaciones de tamaño y peso especificados para este mueble.



• Riesgo de lesiones o muerte. • Un televisor debe de ser colocado solamente en un mueble • El televisor puede ser muy pesado. Además, los televisores diseñado para televisores. antiguos CRT (con tubo catódico) se pueden desequilibrar • No utilice un televisor que exceda el peso y las dimensiones y volcarse hacia delante. especificadas para este mueble.



• Repisas sobrecargadas



• Riesgo de lesiones. • Los muebles pesados se pueden volcar. • Las repisas sobrecargadas pueden romperse.



• No exceda nunca los límites de peso que se muestran en el instructivo. • AL montar las repisas póngale de abajo hacia arriba. • La repisa del medio solamente puede aguantar 33 lb y la repisa inferior 66 lb. La parte superior puede aguantar 100 lb.



• Desplazamiento incorrecto del mueble



• El mueble puede volcarse o romperse si se mueve incorrectamente. • Riesgo de lesiones.



• Retire las repisas de arriba hacia a bajo antes de mover el mueble. • No empuje el mueble, sobre todo en un piso de alfombra. Que un amigo le ayude a levantar el producto y colocarlo en su lugar. • No levante el mueble usando la repisa superior. Levántelo por el marco o las patas. • Retire el televisor antes de mover el mueble para televisor.
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Mueble para televisor de 55 pulg. con acabado de madera



GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN AÑO Descripción: El distribuidor* de los productos de la marca Insignia le garantiza a usted, el comprador original de este producto nuevo de la marca Insignia (“Producto”), que éste se encontrará libre de defectos de material o de mano de obra en su fabricación original por un período de un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra del Producto (“Período de garantía”). Para que esta garantía se aplique, su Producto tiene que haberse comprado en los Estados Unidos o en Canadá con un detallista de la marca Best Buy o en línea en los sitios www.bestbuy.com o www.bestbuy.ca y empacado con esta declaración de garantía.



¿Cuánto dura la garantía? El Período de garantía dura por 1 año (365 días) a partir de la fecha en que compró el Producto. La fecha de compra se encuentra impresa en el recibo que recibió con el Producto.



¿Qué es lo que cubre esta garantía? Durante el Período de garantía, si un centro de reparación autorizado de Insignia concluye que la fabricación original del material o la mano de obra del Producto se encuentran defectuosos Insignia (cómo su opción exclusiva): (1) reparará el Producto con repuestos nuevos o reconstruidos; o (2) reemplazará el Producto sin costo alguno por un producto nuevo o reconstruido con características similares. Los Productos y repuestos reemplazados bajo esta garantía se volverán propiedad de Insignia y no se le regresarán a usted. Si se requiere la reparación de Productos o partes después de que se vence el Período de garantía, usted deberá pagar todos los costos de mano de obra y de repuestos. Esta garantía estará vigente tanto como usted sea el dueño de su producto Insignia durante el período de garantía. La cobertura de la garantía se anula si usted vende o transfiere el Producto.



¿Cómo se obtiene el servicio de garantía? Si se compró el Producto en una tienda de Best Buy, por favor lleve su recibo original y el Producto a cualquier tienda de Best Buy. Asegúrese de volver a colocar el Producto en su empaque original o en un empaque que provea la misma protección que el original. Si compró el Producto en un sitio Web de Best Buy (www.bestbuy.com o www.bestbuy.ca), envíe por correo su recibo original y el Producto a la dirección postal especificada en el sitio Web. Asegúrese de colocar el Producto en su empaque original o en un empaque que provea la misma protección que el original. Para obtener servicio de garantía, por favor llame al 1-888-BESTBUY en los Estados Unidos o llame al 1-866-BESTBUY en Canadá. Los agentes de soporte técnico diagnosticarán y corregirán el problema por teléfono.



¿Dónde es válida la garantía?



•



Modificación de alguna parte del Producto, incluyendo la antena • Un panel de pantalla plasma dañado por la persistencia de imágenes estáticas (sin movimiento), mostradas por períodos de tiempo extendido (efecto “burn-in”). • Daño debido al uso o mantenimiento inapropiado • Conexión a una fuente de voltaje o de alimentación incorrecta • Intento de reparación por cualquier persona que no sea autorizada por Insignia para reparar el Producto • Productos vendidos “tal cual” (en el estado en que se encuentran) o “con todas sus fallas” • Consumibles, incluyendo pero no limitado a pilas (tipo AA, AAA, C etc.) • Productos en los cuales el número de serie asignado en la fábrica ha sido alterado o removido • Perdida o robo de este producto o cualquier parte de sus componentes • Las pantallas con hasta tres (3) píxeles defectuosos (puntos oscuros o incorrectamente iluminados) agrupados en una superficie más pequeña que la décima parte (1/10) del tamaño de la pantalla ni hasta cinco (5) píxeles defectuosos en toda la superficie de la pantalla. Las pantallas con píxeles pueden tener un número limitado de píxeles defectuosos. • Los defectos o daños causados cómo resultado de cualquier contacto, sin limitarse a líquidos, geles o pastas. EL REEMPLAZO O LA REPARACIÓN ESTIPULADOS BAJO ESTA GARANTÍA SON SU RECURSO EXCLUSIVO POR CUALQUIER VIOLACIÓN DE LA GARANTÍA. INSIGNIA NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES DEBIDO AL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CUALQUIER GARANTÍA EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA RELACIONADA CON ESTE PRODUCTO, INCLUYENDO PERO SIN LIMITARSE A LA PÉRDIDA DE INFORMACIÓN, LA PÉRDIDA DE NEGOCIOS O DE GANANCIAS. INSIGNIA PRODUCTS NO HACE NINGUNA OTRA GARANTÍA EXPRESA E IMPLÍCITA RELACIONADA A ESTE PRODUCTO, INCLUYENDO PERO SIN LIMITARSE A, CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA Y CONDICIONES DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN Y IDONEIDAD PARA UN USO PARTICULAR, ESTÁN LIMITADAS EN DURACIÓN AL PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA DECLARADO ANTERIORMENTE Y NINGUNA GARANTÍA YA SEA EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA SE APLICARÁ DESPUÉS DEL PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA. ALGUNOS ESTADOS, PROVINCIAS Y JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN RESTRICCIONES EN CUANTO A LA DURACIÓN DE UNA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA, ASÍ QUE LA RESTRICCIÓN ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARSE EN SU CASO. ESTA GARANTÍA LE DA DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECÍFICOS, Y USTED PUEDE POSEER OTROS DERECHOS QUE VARÍAN DE ESTADO A ESTADO, O DE PROVINCIA A PROVINCIA. Comuníquese con Insignia: Para servicio al cliente favor llamar al 1-877-467-4289 www.insigniaproducts.com INSIGNIA es una marca comercial de Best Buy y sus compañías asociadas. Distribuida por Best Buy Purchasing, LLC © 2015 Best Buy. Todos los derechos reservados. Hecho en China



Esta garantía sólo es válida en los Estados Unidos y Canadá en las tiendas de Best Buy o en sus sitios Web para el comprador original del producto en el país donde se realizó la compra.



¿Qué es lo que no cubre la garantía? Esta garantía no cubre: • Capacitación o instrucción del cliente • Instalación • Ajustes de configuración • Daños cosméticos • Daños debidos al clima, relámpagos, causas de fuerza mayor, tales como sobretensiones • Danos accidentales • Uso inapropiado • Abuso • Negligencia • Uso o propósito comercial, incluyendo pero no limitado al uso en centros comerciales o lugares comunes de un condominio de varios pisos o un edificio de departamentos, o cualquier uso en un lugar que no sea una casa privada.



www.insigniaproducts.com
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1-877-467-4289 (U.S. and Canada) or 01-800-926-3000 (Mexico) www.insigniaproducts.com INSIGNIA is a trademark of Best Buy and its affiliated companies. Distributed by Best Buy Purchasing, LLC ©2015 Best Buy. All rights reserved. Made in China



www.insigniaproducts.com 1-877-467-4289 (États-Unis et Canada) ou le 01-800-926-3000 (au Mexique) www.insigniaproducts.com INSIGNIA est une marque de commerce de Best Buy et de ses sociétés affiliées. Distribuée par Best Buy Purchasing, LLC ©2015 Best Buy. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en Chine



1-877-467-4289 (EE.UU. y Canadá) o el 01-800-926-3000 (México) www.insigniaproducts.com INSIGNIA es una marca comercial de Best Buy y sus compañías asociadas. Distribuida por Best Buy Purchasing, LLC © 2015 Best Buy. Todos los derechos reservados. Hecho en China
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UNDERSTANDING WOOD FINISH PDF 

understanding wood finish are a good way to achieve details about operating certainproducts. Many products that you buy can be obtained using instruction ...
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Espresso Wood Finish TV Stand for TVs up to 65” Base para 

Make sure that you have all the parts necessary to assemble your new TV stand. While not all parts .... 2 Slide the left
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36” Espresso Finish Open Frame TV Stand Base para televisor con ... 

try to climb to reach them out of curiosity. • Improper use of the stand to support TVs. • The stand is designed for use
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Finish your homework (B0124) 

Elementary - Finish your homework (B0124). A: ¿Ya terminaste tu tarea? Did you finish your homework yet? B: Hoy no tengo
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GasflaschenstÃ¤nder Gas cylinder stand Support pour bouteilles 

Pour sÃ©curiser la fixation du support de bouteilles de gaz au ... seguridad deben ser observados. 2. ... cadena de sujeciÃ³n que se engancha en clavijas de metal.
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Sylitol Finish 130 

Reste nicht in die. Kanalisation/GewÃ¤sser oder ins Erdreich .... Den KÃ¶rperschutz je nach Menge und Konzentration der gefÃ¤hrlichen Substanz am Arbeitsplatz ...
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SylitolÂ® Finish 130 

Definition der Einsatzbereiche. Verarbeitung .... bereit, Sie detailliert und objektbezogen zu beraten. Technische Beratung. Tel.: 0 61 54 / 71 17 10. Fax: 0 61 54 ...
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an textura finish eifs 

LimitaciÃ³n de responsabilidad: Las sugerencias o recomendaciones que se relacionan con el uso de los productos elaborad
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Sing -finish reflexive notes 

29 ene. 2018 - -Sing. -tprs 1-2 Esmeralda. Thursday. -Sing. -tprs 1-2 Esmeralda. Friday. -Sing. -5 minute writing “Frien
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55 € 

PAMPLONA – El Departamento de. Salud se ha visto obligado a recu- perar las peonadas ... en el Complejo Hospitalario de.
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Real Wood and Faux Wood Blinds - BlindSaver.com 

then pull to raise or release to lower the blinds. ... Do not force the cord; if the blinds do not raise or lower, ....
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SOFT WOOD 

de cola de Milano y están dotados de deslizamiento sobre guías metálicas. En el frente en madera maciza hay un fresado f
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SOFT WOOD 

Comodino in legno multistrato, caratterizzato da laterali con taglio a 45° e ripiano in legno con possibilità di rivesti
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LIAM WOOD 

... RAL SELECCIONADOS) · EFECTO COBRE ANTIGUO, CEPILLADO MATE · EFECTO BRONCE ANTIGUO, CEPILLADO MATE EFECTO ACERO, CEPI
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finish maps - London-marathon 

House Gardens r .. Horse Guards A wards Avenue . Exit. Exit. Green. Park. Marlborough Road. Horse Guards Road. PT.). Pub
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finish it. - USG Boral 

Can be used for simple texturing. Puede ser usado para dar texturas simples. Great bond, ideal for taping. Excelente adh
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TO TV TO TV 

La antena amplificada de interior Ad Mini recibe señales del televisor digital terrestre, ... Alimentación a 230 Vac 50
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Aqua Pour QR Sheet 

Un equilibrio natural de longitudes de onda (y azul adicional) que crea un ambiente de .... Si lo desea, puede aumentar
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Aqua Pour QR Sheet 

[PDF]Aqua Pour QR Sheettv-store.s3.amazonaws.com/.../pdf/.../BRAZALETE%20SPORT%20POWERBAND.pd...En cachéTecnología magné
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Tokio blues (Norwegian Wood) 

gris y hacía que los mecánicos cubiertos con recios impermeables, las banderas ...... no parecía haberse formado una bue
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WOOD TALK catalogo 

Wood creaking in the wind, groaning under the weight of our steps. Ergon has ... by rainwater seepage, the passing seaso
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Nano4-wood - Nano4Life Ibérica 

aplicado, Nano4-wood forma uma camada invisível que impede a penetração/absorção de humidades na superfície, inibe adere
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Recherchebericht - Robin Wood 

Page 1. Unseren aktuellen Recherchebericht finden Sie unter http://www.oekostrom-report.de.
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Norwegian Wood; Chopping 

predilection for stacking wood and passion for open fires.An intriguing window into the exoticism of Scandinavian cultur
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